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RP0011 - Alcoholic Beverage Beer Recapitulation Comparative Report
Quarter: JANUARY - MARCH Fiscal Year: 2024

/MARYLAND
) Serving the People
Run Date : 6/28/2024
Quarterly Comparison
Deliveries Statewide
January - March 2024 January - March 2023 Difference % of Change

Beer 16,755,099.00 15,849,103.16 905,995.84 6%
Cigarette Tax Stamp 22,200,000.00 23,880,000.00 (1,680,000.00) 7%

Sales

Allegany
AnneArundel
Baltimore
BaltimoreCity
Calvert
Caroline
Carroll

Cecll

Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard

Kent
Montgomery
PrinceGeorges
QueenAnnes
Somerset
StMarys
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester

Totals

Deliveries by Political Subdivision

Beer
279,270.02

1,916,505.66
2,054,548.46
1,473,368.58
288,917.95
104,800.83
578,436.22
402,701.44
356,180.56
125,273.87
864,121.26
184,540.04
660,232.29
608,804.23
71,829.77
1,408,542.08
2,358,619.53
176,726.22
58,039.87
357,223.64
143,365.38
519,190.46
348,707.38
586,355.64
15,926,301.38

Other Beer Products

21,531.79
80,025.87
78,131.43
65,453.98
2,163.81
7,568.78
30,668.17
17,848.78
2,941.40
5,678.83
76,625.38
6,907.51
30,762.56
21,185.18
2,523.34
97,342.07
37,689.58
8,957.51
5,486.36
17,307.87
4,859.30
45,928.85
39,798.39
121,410.88
828,797.62
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