

Quarter: JANUARY - MARCH Fiscal Year: 2024

Run Date: 6/28/2024

Quarterly Comparison

Deliveries Statewide				
	January - March 2024	January - March 2023	Difference	% of Change
Beer	16,755,099.00	15,849,103.16	905,995.84	6%
Cigarette Tax Stamp	22,200,000.00	23,880,000.00	(1,680,000.00)	-7%
Sales				

	Deliveries by Political Subdivision	1
	Beer	Other Beer Products
Allegany	279,270.02	21,531.79
AnneArundel	1,916,505.66	80,025.87
Baltimore	2,054,548.46	78,131.43
BaltimoreCity	1,473,368.58	65,453.98
Calvert	288,917.95	2,163.81
Caroline	104,800.83	7,568.78
Carroll	578,436.22	30,668.17
Cecil	402,701.44	17,848.78
Charles	356,180.56	2,941.40
Dorchester	125,273.87	5,678.83
Frederick	864,121.26	76,625.38
Garrett	184,540.04	6,907.51
Harford	660,232.29	30,762.56
Howard	608,804.23	21,185.18
Kent	71,829.77	2,523.34
Montgomery	1,408,542.08	97,342.07
PrinceGeorges	2,358,619.53	37,689.58
QueenAnnes	176,726.22	8,957.51
Somerset	58,039.87	5,486.36
StMarys	357,223.64	17,307.87
Talbot	143,365.38	4,859.30
Washington	519,190.46	45,928.85
Wicomico	348,707.38	39,798.39
Worcester	586,355.64	121,410.88
Totals	15,926,301.38	828,797.62